acres for Single-family Condominium site) of real property as described on Exhibit A. The 
vacant Property is located on the northwest corner of Highland Road (M-59) and Hill Road.  

D. Avalon has applied to the Township to develop the Property as a three-

hundred sixty-six (366) unit multi-family and sixty-eight (68) single-family condominium 
units, including an approximately 5,428 sq. ft. clubhouse and other amenities such as 
package delivery storage, exercise areas, pet wash and event rooms, using the Planned 
Development (PD) process under the Township’s Zoning Ordinance (the “Development”).